Current liabilities   22,430,567   (69,097)   22,499,664

Total liabilities   59,772,304   3,045,701   56,726,603

Total Equity and Liabilities   129,818,468 304,163   129,514,305

In prior year, the company erroneously prepared its financial statements for the period ended 31st December

2015 without fair valuing the CBN-NEMSF intervention fund obtained during the year. The company

evaluated the carrying amount of this liability and fair valued it, using the prevailing market rate in

conformity with IFRS and other standards issued by the International Accounting Standards Board ("IASB")

on Government grants and borrowing costs. Management's assessment of the facility using the fair value

principle indicated that its carrying value of the facility needs to be revised in prior year. As a consequence,

the comparative have been restated to correct this error. The impact of the restatement is as follows:

Impact of correction of errors

 As previously

stated

40

Ibadan Electricity Distribution Company Plc

Annual Report

December 31, 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
(ii) Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (extract)

Adjustments As restated

Revenue   61,378,229 -   61,378,229

Direct costs (44,662,437)   -   (44,662,437)

Gross profit   16,715,792 -   16,715,792

Other income   399,079 (4,247,791)   4,646,870

Distribution expenses (6,588,486)   -   (6,588,486)

Billing and collection expenses (21,441,500)   -   (21,441,500)

Customer service expenses (1,945,017)   -   (1,945,017)

Administrative expenses (4,085,866)   -   (4,085,866)

Loss from operating activities (16,945,998)   (4,247,791)   (12,698,207)

Finance income   498,405 304,163   194,242

Finance costs (3,613,328)   2,663   (3,615,991)

Net finance costs (3,114,923)   306,826   (3,421,749)

Loss before taxation (20,060,921)   (3,940,965)   (16,119,956)

Taxation   6,123,468 1,199,426   4,924,042

Loss after taxation (13,937,453)   (2,741,539)   (11,195,914)

Other comprehensive income:

Other comprehensive income, net of tax   - -   -

Other comprehensive income for the year   - -   -

Total comprehensive loss for the year (13,937,453)   (2,741,539)   (11,195,914)

(iii)Statement of Cash Flows (extract)

Adjustments As restated

Cash flows from operating activities:

Loss before tax   (20,060,921) (3,940,965)   (16,119,956)

Adjustment:

- depreciation   3,937,502 -   3,937,502

- bad debts   18,827,385 -   18,827,385

- impairment allowance on receivables   1,675,932 -   1,675,932

   4,379,898   (3,940,965)   8,320,863

Changes in:

(Increase)/Decrease in inventories   106,998 -   106,998

Increase in trade & other receivables   (30,959,460) (304,163)   (30,655,297)

Increase in prepayment   (576,384) -   (576,384)

Decrease in trade and other payables   1,593,665 (69,098)   1,662,763

Decrease in deferred income   116,380 -   116,380

   (25,338,903)   (4,314,226)   (21,024,677)

-

-

-

Net cash (used in) / generated from

operating activities

Reversal of output value added tax on bad

debts   1,918,115   1,918,115

   (19,106,562)   (23,420,788)   (4,314,226)

 As previously

stated

 As previously

stated

Cash (used in) / generated from

operating activities

41

Ibadan Electricity Distribution Company Plc

Annual Report

December 31, 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
Cash flows from investing activities: -

Acquisition of Intangible Asset (74,033)   -   (74,033)

Net cash used in investing activities (3,494,676)   -   (3,494,676)

Cash flows from financing activities:

Loans and borrowings   29,371,737   4,314,226   25,057,511

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January   2,714,400 -   2,714,400

-

25 Contingent liabilities

(a) Transfer of pre-acquisition liabilities and trade receivables

(b) Litigations and claims

26 Events after the reporting period

(a) Contravention of Sections 5(2.3) and 9(9) of NESIS

(b) NERC fines IBEDC ₦50 million

   2,456,273

   29,371,737   25,057,511

(3,420,643)   (3,420,643)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   2,456,273 -

Net cash generated from financing

activities 4,314,226

   5,170,673   5,170,673

The Directors, based on independent legal advice obtained, as well as their understanding of the Share